
600
0

70
00

5800

5600

6
000

5
800

58
00

64
00

74
00

7
400

54
00

5600 6600

68
0
0

7000

6600

7400

74
00

74
00

620
0

7
000

72
00

7200

720
0

7000

66
00

660
0

740
0

7200

72
00

7200

78
0076
00

6600

6600

78007600

640
0

6400

7400

7200

72
00

7200

7000

66
00

6400

6600

6600

6400

6400

640
0

620
0

6000

58
00

700
0

8200

7800

76

00

76
00

74
0
0

660
0

70
00

7200

7200

840
0

8400

8400

8400

82
00

8200

80
00

8000

800
0

7800

78
00

7800

74
00

74
00

7
200

9000

9000

8800

8
800

80
00

7800

7800

78
00

7800

760
0

76
00

74
0
0

7400

7400

7400

9000

9000

90
00

8800

8800

8
60
0

84
00

80
00

80
00

84
00

84
00

8200

82
00

82
00

7800

78
00

7600

76
00

76
00

74
00

74
00

74
00

7200

7200

70
00

700
0

9000

90
00

88
00

88
00

8600

7200

72
00

72
00

70
00

7000

70
00

70
00

68
00

66
00

62
00

62
00

8400

78
00

740
0

7400

76
00

7600

74
00

6600

6800

7000

7200

7200

7600

760
0

74

00

7
40

0

7400

7600

8400

8200

82
00

72
0
0

7800

860
0

78
00

78
00

94
00

80
00

80
00

82
00

82
00

84
0
0

84
00

92
00

9200

8800

880
0

9000

900
0

900
0

7400

7600

8200

9400

8400

8400

8600

8600

9200

92
0
0

92
00

8800

8800

90
00

9000

9000

9000

760
0

96
00

940
0

9400

880
0

8800

8
8
00

92

00

9200

9
200

90
00

9000

9
000

860
0

86
00

8400

84
008200

80
00

72
00

7200

74
00

74
00

76
00

76
00

7400

74
00

70
00

7200

7000

70
0
0

7000

7000

6800

6800

74
00

7400

70

00

80
00

8400

72
00

72
00

72
00

7
600

78
00

82
00

86
00

86
00

8600

8600

8000

80
00

90
00

8200

8200

82
00

8400

8400

8400

84
00

8400

8400

8800

8800

74
00

7600

9200

9000

9000

90
00

8200

860
0

8600

86
00

86
00

880
0

76
00

8000

90
00

9000

7600

8800

86
00

8600

9200

82
00

78
00

7400

7400

73
00

7200

7000

6900

71
00

71
00

7100

67
00

67
00

70
00

7000

6900 690
0

6800

6800

66
00

6500

7300

7300

7200

7100

77
00

7900

750
0

7000

70
00

6700

8200

8
200

82
00

8400

8400

7500

7800

780
0

81
00

7900

7900

7700

8300

76
00

74
00

73
00

72
00

71
00

71
00

76
00

76
00

7800
7800

78
00

7800

7800

80
00

8000

82
00

82
00

820
0

840
0

7200

88
00

8600

8400

84
0
0

840
0

8400

82
00

8200

82
00

7800

7800

66
00

6500

64
00

6400

6300

66
00

6800
6700

640
0

6500

69
00

69
00

690
0

6900

6800

7000

7100

6600

66
00

6600

6700

6800

73
00

7200

7100

71
00

7000

7000

72
00

7200

7200

8000

7800

76
00

76
00

80
00

7800

62
00

62
00

63
00

63
0
0

6300 63
00

64
00

6300

660
0

6600

6600

6600

65
00

65
0
0

65
00

6400

6400

66
00

6600

70
00

69
00

68
00

68
00

6800

65
00

65
00

6700

6700

6700

6600

6800

6800

68
00

7000

72
00

7200

74
0
0

76
00

6200

62
00

68006600

66
00

6600

7000

700
0

72
00

72
00

6800

6800

72
00

74
00

6800

7000

7000

7200

7400

7400

7400

7800

7800

7600

7600

66
00

7200

7600

7400

7400

7800

7800

7800

740
0

7600

7800

8000

8
200

CC

C

C

C

C

C
C

C

C

C

C
C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C
C

C
CC
CCC

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

CC
CC

C

C

C

C

C

C

C
CC

C

C
C

C
w

w

w

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

H

H

H

H

H

H H

H H
H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H H H H H H H H H H H H H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

HH

H

H

HH

H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H H

H H

H

H H H

H H H H H H H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H
H

H H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H
HH

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
HH

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H H

H H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H

H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H
HH

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

HH

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

HH

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H H H H H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H
H

H
H

HH

!­

!

!

O

O

!9

!

#

#

#

ÑÔ§

"/

()

()

ââ

ÑÓ

()

ââ ÑÜ

"/

()

ÑÓ

08

07
08

09 10

14

15

16
17

18

19

36

03

04
05

06

20
21

22

23

25

26

27
28

29
30

31

32
33

34
35 36

31

12

13

24

25

36

07 08 09
10

16

1718

19
20

21
22 23

26

11

14

15

27

28

29
30

31
32

33

09

01

12

01
0203

0405
06

07 08 09
10 11 12

04

05

06

07 08
09

04

03

27

07

26

11

16

09

16

18

20

36

27

27

07

35

31

31

14

01

07

01

16

05

31

04

27

19

18

31

33

23

14

19

32

08

17

22

21

19

21

25

34

16

09

26

30

08

03

24

33

10

32
33

12

13

36

06

32

09

34

02

05

04
01

02

17

20

31

20

02

05

17

35

12

23

08

06

15

33

26

18

09

28

28

15

25

04

30

29

34

10

36

05

23

29

14

22

03

29

21

35

07

11

34

15

33
34

22

05

25

28

21

03

12

30

15

30

26

10

24

19

15

04

09

13

21

20

20

10

22

16

03

06

32

14

28

13

18

23

02

06

04

28

11

19

29

27

22

10

29

09

16

17

24

06

32

08

11

30

01

PB 56

PB 54

PB 37

PB 51

PB 44

PB 52

PB 39

PB 46

PB 49

PB 42

PB 53

PB 42 PB 41

PB 45

PB 38

PB 50

PB 41 PB 40

PB 47

PB 37

PB 40

PB 48

PB 55

PB 43

Chinatown

B
O
IS
E
 

M
E
R
ID

IA
N

B
O
IS
E
 

M
E
R
ID

IA
N

B
O
IS
E

M
E
R
ID
IA
N

M
O
N
T
A
N
A
 

M
E
R
ID

IA
N

M
O
N
T
A
N
A
 

M
E
R
ID

IA
N

M
O
N
T
A
N
A
 

M
E
R
ID
IA
N

1
7
N
 2
4
E

1
7
N
 2
5
E

1
7
N
 2
5
E

1
7
N
 2
6
E

17N 25E
18N 25E

17N
 25

E
17N 26E

17N 27E

1
9
N
 2
4
E

1
9
N
 2
5
E

19N 25E
18N 25E

19
N
2
5
E

1
8
N
 2
4
E

1
8
N
 2
5
E

1
8
N
 2
5
E

1
8
N
 2
6
E

18
N

2
5
E

1
8
N
 2
6
E

1
0
S
 1
5
W

1
0
S
 1
4
W

10S 15W

1
0
S
 1
4
W

1
0
S
 1
3
W

1
2
S
 1
4
W

1
2
S
 1
3
W

1
2
S
 1
4
W

12S 15W

IDAHO
MO

NTANA

IDAHO

ID
AH

O

M
ON

TA
N
A

IDAHO

MONTAN
A

ID
AHO

M
O
N
T
A
N
A

ID
A
H
O

M
O
N
T
A
N
A

IDAHOIDAHO MONTANAMONTANA LEMHI CO

L
E
M
H
I
C
O

B
E
A
V
E
R
H
E
A
D

C
O

L
E
M

H
I
C
O

B
E
A
V
E
R
H
E
A
D
 C

O

LEM
H
I C
O

B
EAV

ER
H
E
A
D
C
O

LEMH
IC

O

BEAVERH
E
A
D
C
O

LEMHI CO
BEAV

ERHEADCO

LEMHI COLEMHI CO BEAVERHEAD COBEAVERHEAD CO

LE

WIS
AND

CL
AR

KHWY

LEM

HIPASSRD

LEM
HI P

ASS
 RD

LEM
HIP

ASS
RD

W
ARM

SPRING
S
R
D

WA
RM
 SP

RI
NG
S R

D

BRENNER
LN

RTEFORKPETERSONCRK

FRYINGPA
N

RD

FR
YI

NG
PAN

RD FRYIN
G
PA

N

RD

NIP
AN

DTUC
K

R
ID

GE

FS
RD

UPPER-B
E
AR

FS
RD

SHENONCREEKRD

CHINATOWNRD

PE
TE

RS

ON
CR

EE
K
RD

THORIUM
VIE

W
FS

R
D

BE
AR

TR

APPERFSRD

RE
ES

E
CR

EE
K
R
D

EVE
RS
ON

CR
EE
K
R
D

EV
ER

SO
N
CR

EE
KR

D

MAIDENCREEKRD

¬«324

¬«324

¬«324

¬«324

¬«324

3906

3909

39
10

3901B

39
09
A

3901

3902

3901C

185013

068

70027

70026

3935

70
03
2

3915

70
01
570017

70090

3914

70013

70032

70111

7001
6

3934

70012

393
3

39
07

3900

3908

70014

70032

39
18

70093

39
32

C
O
N
T
IN
E
N
TA

L

D
IV
IDE

N
A
T
IO
N
A
L

S
C
E
N
IC

TRAIL

15
04

61
95

Colorado

Cre

ek

N
orth

Fo
rk

Maiden Creek

Pe
te

rs
o
n

C
r
e
e
k

Frying
Pan

Creek

Left

F

or
k

P
e
te

rs
on

Cre

e
k

R
a
pe

C

r
e
e
k

Rape Creek

Jeff
Davis Creek

Je
ff

D
avis Cree

k

S
h
e
n
o
n

C
r
e
e
k

Shenon Creek

S
henon

Creek

H
o
r
s
e

P
r
a
ir

ie
C
re

e
k

H
o
r
s
e

P
r
a
ir

i
e

C
re

e
k

H
o

rs
e

P
r
a
irie

C
ree

k

H
o
r
s
e

P
r
a
i
r
i
e

C
r
e
e
k

C
ow

Creek

Ye
aria

n

Cree
k

R
ig
ht

Fo
rk

P
et

e
r
s
on

Cre
ek

A

g
e
n
c
y

C
reek

Age
ncy C

reek

Agency

Creek

Sprin
g 

Cree
k

S
p
r
in

g

Cree
k

Sp
ri

ng

Cre
ek

Sheser

C
r
e
e
k

S
h
e
s
e
r

C
r
e
e
k

Nip

an
d

Tu
ck Creek

Nip
and Tuck

Creek

N
ip

and

Tu

c
k

C

re
ek

Sharke
y

Creek

Maiden

Creek

B
e
a
r

C
r
e
e
k

B
e
a
r

C
r
e
e
k

B
e
a
r

C
r
e
e
k

Bear Creek

B
e
a
r

C
r
e
e
k

N
o
rt
h

Fork Evers
on

C
r
e
e
k

N
o

rth Fork
Everson

Cree
k

R
e
e
se

C
re

e
k

R
e
e
s
e

C
re

ek

Reese Cree
k

So
u

th
F
o
r
k

Y

ea
ri
an

Cre
ek

South
Fork

Y
earia

n

Cre
ek

Ev
e
r
s
o
n

C
r
e
e
k

So
uth

Fork
E
ve

rs
on

Creek

Trapper

Creek

Trapper
C

r
e
e
k

T
ra

pp
er

C

r
e
e
k

T
r
a
i
l

C
r
e
e
k

Trail

Creek

Trail

C
reek

Tra
il

Cre
ek

Tr

a
il

C
r
e
e
k

Black
Canyon

Creek

Black
Canyon

Creek

Bla
c

k

C
a
n
y

on

C
r
e
e
k

B
la

c
k

Can
yo

n

C
re

ek

So
ut
h

Fo
rk

D
iv
id
e

C
re
ek

Nor
th

Fork
Divide Cre

e
k North

Fo
rk

D
iv

id
e

C
r

e
e
k

W
hite

C

re
ek

D
iv

ide

C
re

e
k

S
o
u
t
h

Fr
yi

ng
Pan

Cre
ek

North

Fr
yi

ng
Pan Creek

Spring

Spring

Spring

Spring

Spring

Spring

Spring

Spring

Eckersell
Spring

Spring

Spring

Spring

Spring

Spring

Spring

BEAVERHEAD-DEERLODGE NATIONAL FOREST

SALMON-CHALLIS NATIONAL FOREST

Little Eight
Mile 1979

Div M

Div Z

Div A

Div G

Lemhi Pass

Supply
Unit

Food
Unit

Shoshone
Ridge
Staging

Lemhi Pass
7,369

East and West Peak
9,875

Goat Mountain
9,865

SACAJAWEA
MEMORIAL

LEMHI PASS - NATIONAL
HISTORIC LANDMARK

WESTWARD OVERLOOK
INTERPRETIVE

David Hood
8/13/2020 0533

North American 1983 Datum. LatLong Grid

ÑÓ Camp

ÑÔ§ Helibase

"/ Landmark

ÑÜ Staging Area

ââ Other

() Division Break

Uncontrolled Fire Edge

Wildfire Daily Fire Perimeter

GNIS References

# USGS Mountain Features

Structure Footprints

Recreation

FS National Recreation Sites
SITE_TYPE

!9 CAMPGROUND

!O INTERPRETIVE SITE; INTERPRETIVE SITE (ADMIN)

Transportation

Gravel Road, Suitable for Passenger Car

Dirt Road, Suitable for Passenger Car

Road, Not Maintained for Passenger Car

Highway

Roads, Other

USFS Trails

Continental Divide National Scenic Trail

Communications

!­ Radio Repeater Site

Infrastructure

Transmission Lines

Forest Service Boundaries

FS Common Unit Names

FS Proclaimed Forest/Grassland

FS Administrative Forest

FS Ranger Districts

H

H

H

H

Special Interest Management Area

H

H

H

H

Roadless Area 2001 ID2008 CO2012

Geo-Political Boundaries

State Boundary

County Boundary

w Sink/Rise

" Spring/Seep

Lake / Pond

CCLake / Pond (Intermittent)
Stream/River; Artificial Path

Canal / Ditch

Stream/River Intermittent

Fire History

USFS Fire Perimeters

NIFCHistoricFirePerimeters1979_Earlier

Land Designations

Forest Service

Bureau of Land Management, National Public Lands

State Department of Land, State Resource Management Area

State Department of Natural Resources, State Resource Management Area
0 0.5 1 1.5 2

Miles

Fire perimeter updated from
operations on 8/12/2020 @ 1230

Bear Creek
MT-BDF-006610
August 13, 2020
2,857 acres

Operations


